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To,

The Mspector -in-Charge,
Pradhannagar Police Station.
Siliguri Police Commissionerate,

Sub: F.LR. |

Sir,
. 1, SI Dilip Kr Paul of p

radhannagar PS, SPC do hereby producing one absconding
accused person namely

Sanjay Das S/o late Kamal Das of Colipara PS- Pradhannagar Dist-
Darjecling along with seized Fire crackers viz; i) 12 packets of Jugmug chocolate junior pataka each
packet contains 12 pcs. total 144 Pes.

ii) 26 packets of Lanka potaka styled as Cornation electric
Cackers each packets contains 28 Pcs. =Total 728 Pes iii) 19 packets of Lanka potaka each packet

contain 28 Pcs. total= 532 Pes. iv) 10 packets of Delux Chakkar cach packet contains 10 pes. 100 Pcs.
In this regard I beg to complain that today i,c 03.10.21 at 20.35 hrs received a secret information over
telephone that one Sanjay Das owner of shop situated at Colipara under Pradhannagar PS have been
storing and selling of such banned Fire-crackers without having any license or other valid documents
violating the provision of law, which may endanger of human life, likely to cause injury and may
cause loss of public property of the area, | informed the matter to Inspector-in-charge SPC & ACP,
west, SPC. As per their kind orders I accompanied with ASI Prabal Sarkar ASI Suresh Kami, C 1119
Tanmoy Roy C 1169 Presenjit Barman rushed to the spot by govt. vehicle to work out the information.

On arrival at Colipara and contacted with source and as shown by source we cordoned the alleged
shop.

Accordingly we conducted raid in the said shops of Sanjay Das.
police party the accused person fled away from his shop. On searched I recovered above noted fire-
crackers from the said shop with the presence of independent witnesses namely 1)Uttam Chakrabarty
s/o Nitul Chakbarty of Panchanai Colony PS Pradhamnnagar Dist Darjeeling 2)Pulak Chatterjee s/o
Lt L.K chatterjee Of Nivedita Road PS Pradhannagar Dist Darjeling. It is pertinent to mention herein
that the shop of above noted accused namely Sanjay Das is situated in the densely market area of

Colipara and its adjacent areas are also densely populated area, the accused was carrying such illegal
business of banned fire crackers without any safety meas

appropriate authorities, if any accident took place due to negli
cause huge loss of life and property of that area. The
precautionary and safety measure, thereby, violating the Section 285/286 of IPC and Section 24 of

WBFS Act. Accordingly, 1 seized the fire crackers under proper seizure list. Seizure was made
between 20:50 to 21:50 Hrs.

On being seen the

ure and without any permission from
gent act of the accused person that may
Fire crackers were stored without any

Under the above circumstances,
against the absconding accused person named
Pradhannagar Dist-Darjeeling and arrange for

I pray before your kind end to start a specific case

Sanjay Das S/o late Kamal Das of Colipara PS-
its investigation.

Enclosed: 1) Seizure List
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